

2  
3 SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO SB15  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 2, line 20 insert the following after the  
9 period

10 "This bill shall be known as the Charles "Chuck"  
11 Poland, Jr. Act."

12 On page 2, line 20, after "Act" and add "Section 2."

13 On page 2, line 23 delete "Willfully" and insert the  
14 following:

15 "Intentionally"

16 On page 2, line 26 after "students" insert the  
17 following:

18 without a lawful purpose"

19 On page 3, line 9 delete "Willfully" and insert the  
20 following:

21 "Intentionally"

22 On page 3, line 11 after "purposes" insert the  
23 following:

24 "with the intent to commit a crime therein"

25 On page 3, line 13 after "Class" delete "B" and  
26 insert "A"